Features
• 60 MHz computation rate
• 60 MHz data and coefficient input
• Four 11 x 10-bit multipliers
• Individual data and coefficient inputs
• 25-Bit accumulator
• Fractional and integer two’s complement data formats

device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Product
Number
Temperature
Range
Speed
Grade Screening Package
Package
Marking
TMC2246AH5C 0°C to 70°C 30 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Plastic Pin Grid Array 2246AH5C
TMC2246AH5C1 0°C to 70°C 40 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Plastic Pin Grid Array 2246AH5C1
TMC2246AH5C2 0°C to 70°C 60 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Plastic Pin Grid Array 2246AH5C2
TMC2246AKEC 0°C to 70°C 30 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Metric Quad FlatPack 2246AKEC
TMC2246AKEC1 0°C to 70°C 40 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Metric Quad FlatPack 2246AKEC1
TMC2246AKEC2 0°C to 70°C 60 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Metric Quad FlatPack 2246AKEC2